504049398 10/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096060

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HYOUNG BAE PARK			10/05/2016	
KYOUNG TAE KANG			10/05/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SOOSAN INT CO., LTD			
Street Address:	HYUNDAI VENTUREVILL, SUSEO-DONG			
Internal Address:	3RD FL., 10, BAMGOGAE-RO 1-GIL			
City:	GANGNAM-GU, SEOUL			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	135-539			
		NI		
Property Type Application Number:	1	Number 5302763		
	1			
Application Number:				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA (5302763 314)238-2401		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA (e sent to	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i>		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA (e sent to provided;	5302763 314)238-2401		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA (e sent to provided;	5302763 314)238-2401 the e-mail address first; if that is used of the term of	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA (e sent to provided; ;	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 14 238-2400	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 j: F	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 314 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA (e sent to provided; j: j: F 1	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 314 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; 3 j: F 1 S	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 314 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER 2412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA (e sent to provided; i f f 1 s s	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 314 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER 2412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE SUITE 200	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA (e sent to provided; i f f 1 s s	5302763 314)238-2401 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is u</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be s</i> 314 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER 2412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE SUITE 200 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131	ent via US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA (e sent to provided; i f f 1 s s	5302763 314)238-2401 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s and 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER 2412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE SUITE 200 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 MUHA E799W1	ent via US Mail. oolsterlieder.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA (e sent to provided; i f f 1 s s	5302763 314)238-2401 the e-mail address first; if that is used if that is unsuccessful, it will be s and 238-2400 soifer@polsterlieder.com, patents@p POLSTER, LIEDER 2412 POWERSCOURT DRIVE SUITE 200 ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63131 MUHA E799W1 JONATHAN P. SOIFER	ent via US Mail. oolsterlieder.com	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MUHA_E799W1_Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

HYOUNG BAE PARK, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post office address is (Hyundai Venturevill, Suseo-dong), 3rd Floor, 10, Bamgogae-ro 1-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-539, Republic of Korea; and

KYOUNG TAE KANG, a citizen of the Republic of Korea, whose post office address is (Hyundai Venturevill, Suseo-dong), 3rd Floor, 10, Bamgogae-ro 1-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-539, Republic of Korea;

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") have invented certain improvements in METHOD FOR EXECUTING DUAL OPERATING SYSTEMS OF SMART PHONE for which International Application No. PCT/KR2015/003586 was filed on April 10, 2015, and

AND, WHEREAS, SOOSAN INT CO., LTD, a Korean company, with offices at (Hyundai Venturevill, Suseo-dong) 3rd Floor, 10, Bamgogae-ro 1-gil, Gangnam-gu, Seoul 135-539, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in METHOD FOR EXECUTING DUAL OPERATING SYSTEMS OF SMART PHONE and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all other countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuationin-part, division, or extension thereof and any application claiming priority thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND said ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

Date: 3016. 10. 05.

HYOUNG BAE PARK, Inventor

Date: 2016.10.01.

KYOUNG TAE KANG, Inventor

MUHA E799W1-Assignment

PATENT REEL: 040008 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 10/13/2016